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Public Employees Group Life Insurance Plan 

Employer  Basic 
Premium 
Rate 

(per $1,000) 

Optional 
Premium 
Rate 

Employer Paid 
Share 

Retirement 
Death Benefit 
Certificate 
Amount 

Anti‐Tuberculosis League Employees Superannuation Plan 
(Superannuates) 

$.22  $.22  N/A  $10,000 

Battlefords District Health Board – Battlefords Regional Care 
Centre 

$.27  $.27  $25,000  $10,000 

Board of Arbitration under The Surface Rights Acquisition and 
Compensation Act (The) 

$.22  $.22  $25,000  $10,000 

Cafeteria Board of Saskatchewan  $.22  $.22  $25,000  $10,000 

Canadian Labour Congress Local 481 (SGEU Union Office 
employees) 

$.22  $.22  $20,000  $10,000 

Chief Electoral Officer  $.22  Units  $25,000  $10,000 

Chief Electoral Officer (Office of the)  $.22  Units  $25,000  $10,000 

Children’s Advocate  $.22  Units  $25,000  $10,000 

Children’s Advocate (Office of the)  $.22  $.22  $25,000  $10,000 

Conexus Arts Centre  $.22  Units  $25,000  $10,000 

Conflict of Interest Commissioner  $.22  Units  $25,000  $10,000 

Crown Investments Corporation of Saskatchewan  $.22  Units  $25,000  $10,000 

Farm Land Security Board  $.22  $.22  $25,000  $10,000 

Horned Cattle Fund  $.22  $.22  $25,000  $10,000 

Information and Privacy Commissioner  $.22  $.22  $25,000  $10,000 

Information and Privacy Commissioner (Office of the)  $.22  Units  $25,000  $10,000 

Information Services Corporation of Saskatchewan  $.22  $.22  $25,000  $10,000 

Judges of the Provincial Court  $.22  $.22  $25,000  $10,000 

Judges of the Provincial Court Superannuation Plan 
(Superannuates) 

$.22  $.22  N/A  $10,000 

Leader of the Opposition (Office of the)  $.22  $.22  $25,000  $10,000 

Legislative Assembly (Members of the)  $.22  Units  $25,000  $10,000 

Legislative Assembly Office (Employees of the)  $.22  Units  $25,000  $10,000 

Legislative Counsel and Law Clerk  $.22  Units  $25,000  $10,000 

Legislative Counsel and Law Clerk (Office of the)  $.22  Units  $25,000  $10,000 

Legislative Librarian  $.22  Units  $25,000  $10,000 

Legislative Library (Employees of the)  $.22  Units  $25,000  $10,000 

Liquor and Gaming Authority  $.22  $.22  $25,000  $10,000 

Liquor Board Superannuation Plan (Superannuates)  $.22  $.22  N/A  $10,000 

Meewasin Valley Authority  $.22  $.22  $10,000  $10,000 

Members of the Legislative Assembly Superannuation Plan 
(Superannuates) 

$.22  Units  N/A  $10,000 

Milk Marketing Board  $.22  $.22  $25,000  $10,000 

NDP Caucus Office  $.22  $.22  $25,000  $10,000 

North Central District Health Board – Parkland Regional Care 
Centre 

$.22  $.22  $25,000  $10,000 

Ombudsman  $.22  $.22  $25,000  $10,000 

Ombudsman (Office of the)  $.22  $.22  $25,000  $10,000 

Power Corporation Superannuation Plan (The) 
(Superannuates) 

$.22  $.22  N/A  $10,000 
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Employer  Basic 
Premium 
Rate 

(per $1,000) 

Optional 
Premium 
Rate 

Employer Paid 
Share 

Retirement 
Death Benefit 
Certificate 
Amount 

Prairie Diagnostic Services  $.22  $.22  $25,000  $10,000 

Provincial Auditor  $.22  $.22  $25,000  $10,000 

Provincial Auditor (Office of the)  $.22  $.22  $25,000  $10,000 

Public Employees’ Pension Plan (Superannuates) 
CUPE 600‐3 
PS/GE SGEU 
Out‐of‐Scope 

 
$.22 
$.22 
$.22 

 
Units 
$.22 
Units 

 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

 
$10,000 
$10,000 
$10,000 

Public Service of Saskatchewan as defined by The Public 
Service Act, 1998 

CUPE 600‐3 
PS/GE SGEU 
Labour Service 
Out‐of‐Scope 

 
 

$.22 
$.22 
$.22 
$.22 

 
 

Units 
$.22 
$.22 
Units 

 
 

$25,000 
$25,000 
$25,000 
$25,000 

 
 

$10,000 
$10,000 
$10,000 
$10,000 

Public Service Superannuation Plan (Superannuates) 
CUPE 600‐3 
PS/GE SGEU 
Out‐of‐Scope 

 
$.22 
$.22 
$.22 

 
Units 
$.22 
Units 

 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

 
$10,000 
$10,000 
$10,000 

Saskatchewan Archives Board  $.22  $.22  $25,000  $10,000 

Saskatchewan Arts Board  $.22  $.22  $25,000  $10,000 

Saskatchewan Assessment Management Agency  $.22  $.22  $25,000  $10,000 

Saskatchewan Crop Insurance Corporation  $.22  $.22  $14,000 
$10,000 (non‐
permanent 
employees) 

$10,000 

Saskatchewan Film and Video Development Corporation  $.22  Units  2X basic salary  $10,000 

Saskatchewan Government Insurance 
COPE 
Management 
Executive 
Coachman Insurance ‐ Staff 
Coachman Insurance ‐ Management 

 
$.22 
$.26 
$.30 
$.22 
$.26 

 
$.22 
$.22 
$.22 
$.22 
$.22 

 
$30,000 

2x basic salary 
2x basic salary 

$30,000 
2x basic salary 

 
$10,000 
$15,000 
$25,000 
$10,000 
$15,000 

Saskatchewan Health Information Network  $.22  $.22  $25,000  $10,000 

Saskatchewan Human Rights Commission 
CUPE Local 1871 
Out‐of‐Scope 

 
$.22 
$.22 

 
$.22 
Units 

 
3x basic salary 

$25,000 

 
$10,000 
$10,000 

Saskatchewan Impaired Driver Treatment Centre  $.22  $.22  $7,000  $10,000 

Saskatchewan Institute of Applied Science and Technology  $.22  $.22  $10,000  $10,000 

Saskatchewan Municipal Board  $.22  $.22  $25,000  $10,000 

Saskatchewan Party Caucus  $.22  $.22  $25,000  $10,000 

Saskatchewan Power Corporation 
IBEW 
CEP 
Out‐of‐Scope 

 
$.22 
$.22 
$.22 

 
$.22 
$.22 
$.22 

 
$25,000 
$25,000 
$25,000 

 
$10,000 
$10,000 
$10,000 

Saskatchewan Professional Teachers Regulatory Board 
(Employees of) 

$.22  Units  $25,000  $10,000 

Saskatchewan Telecommunications Holding Corporation  $.22  Units  $25,000  $10,000 

Saskatchewan Telecommunications Pension Plan (The)  $.22  Units  N/A  $10,000 

SaskEnergy Incorporated ‐ In‐Scope (eff. Oct 1/13) 
SaskEnergy Incorporated ‐ Out‐of‐Scope  

$.22 
$.22 

$.22 
$.22 

$25,000 
$25,000 

$10,000 
$10,000 

Sask. Film Board  $.22  $.22  $25,000  $10,000 
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Employer  Basic 
Premium 
Rate 

(per $1,000) 

Optional 
Premium 
Rate 

Employer Paid 
Share 

Retirement 
Death Benefit 
Certificate 
Amount 

Sask Pork  $.22  $.22  $25,000  $10,000 

SecurTek Monitoring Solutions Inc.  $.22  $.22  $25,000  $10,000 

SGI Canada Insurance Services Limited 
COPE 
Management 

 
$.22 
$.26 

 
$.22 
$.22 

 
$30,000 

2x basic salary 

 
$10,000 
$15,000 

South Central District Health Board – Souris Valley Regional 
Care Centre 

$.27  $.27  $7,000  $10,000 

South Saskatchewan River Irrigation District #1  $.22  $.22  $25,000  $10,000 

Swift Current District Health Board – Palliser Regional Care 
Centre 

$.22  $.22  $25,000  $10,000 

Technical Safety Authority of Saskatchewan 
PS/GE SGEU 
Out‐of‐Scope 

 
$.22 
$.22 

 
$.22 
Units 

 
$25,000 
$25,000 

 
$10,000 
$10,000 

Tourism Saskatchewan  $.22  $.22  $25,000  $10,000 

TransGas Limited ‐ In‐Scope (eff. Oct 1/13) 
TransGas Limited ‐ Out‐of‐Scope  

$.22 
$.22 

$.22 
$.22 

$25,000 
$25,000 

$10,000 
$10,000 

Wakamow Valley Authority  $.22  $.22  $25,000  $10,000 

Wanuskewin Heritage Park Authority  $.22  $.22  $10,000  $10,000 

Wascana Centre Authority 
In‐Scope 
Out‐of‐Scope 

 
$.22 
$.22 

 
$.22 
$.22 

 
$25,000 

1x basic salary 

 
$10,000 
$10,000 

Western Development Museum  $.22  $.22  $14,000  $10,000 

Workers’ Compensation Board (The)  $.22  Units  $25,000  $10,000 

Workers’ Compensation Board Superannuation Plan (The) 
(Superannuates) 

$.22  Units  N/A  $10,000 

 


